CASO® FOOD FLAKES

Solvay Chemicals International SA declares that CASO® FOOD FLAKES is a synthetic calcium chloride of mineral origin intended for food uses.

In the context of the European Directive 2001/18/EC as amended on the deliberate release into the environment of Genetically Modified Organisms (GMOs) and European Regulations N°1829/2003 & N°1830/2003 as amended relative to the placing on the market of genetically modified food & feed or food & feed products containing or consisting of GMOs, these GMOs & food products derived from GMOs are subject to traceability and labelling requirements. These labelling requirements do not apply to food & feed containing GMOs in a proportion no higher than 0.9% of the food/feed ingredients considered individually and if the presence is adventitious or technically unavoidable.

CASO® FOOD FLAKES does not contain any GMO or any material derived from genetically modified origin, is not manufactured from genetically modified raw materials and therefore is not subject to labelling requirements in this context.

Genetically Modified Organisms (GMO)

Above statement is valid for CASO® FOOD FLAKES manufactured in the plant of: Rosignano (Italy)

> Information given above corresponds to the current status of our knowledge (Issuing date: 07.04.2020) LEGAL STATEMENT

This statement is based on information in our possession and reflects our current knowledge and experience of the product. We do not warrant and cannot be held liable for the accurateness of the underlying information. This information is offered solely for your consideration, investigation and verification. We do not warrant correctness of this information sheet nor do we make any representations and we invite you to conduct your own assessment and to verify the content of this information sheet. The above information is provided for our customers only (and we accept no liability to any third parties). We disclaim all liabilities in relation to the content and your use of the present information. In using the product our customers are reminded to comply with all relevant legal, administrative and regulatory requirements and procedures relating to its use and the protection of the environment.



Fax: +32 2 264 18 02 www.solvaychemicals.com